  York YCAS
and YCWS
Series to
BITZER
CSH Series
Competitive
Replacement

Compressors and Cross Reference YCWS 91-216 Tons     5
Compressor Weight and Connection Size Comparisons    6
YC Chiller / DXS Compressor Model Number Nomenclature    7
CSH and CSW BITZER Compressor Model Number Nomenclature   8
York YCAS and YCWS to BITZER CS Overview      9
Dimensions           10
Oil Type and Oil Charges         10
Capacity Control          11
York Layout and Pictures         14
Oil Separator and Components Removal       16
Economizer Circuit Removal        17
BITZER Compressor Installation        18
Electrical Descriptions and Wiring        19
Oil, Suction and Discharge Transducers       23
Piping            24
Oil Cooling           27
CS Accessories          28
CS Oil Part Numbers         29
CSH Drawings          30
York DXS Component Location Outline       32
Competitive Replacement Request Form       35
4
Scope of Standard Delivery (as supplied by Manufacturer) Bitzer CSH York DXS
Capacity control system : 4-Steps or Infinite Continuous (See Below) No Modification Req 2 Step
25% to 100% Capacity Control ● ●
Conversion Kit Stepped to Stepless Control Not Required No
4 Step Capacity Control ● No
Infinite Capacity Control ● ●
Solenoid coils for capacity control ● Δ
Volume ratio Vi, Option Vi=2.2, 2.6, 3.0, 3.5 Built In Built In
Discharge Check Valve ● Internal ● Internal
Suction Coupling tube and/or Flange N/A ●
Discharge Coupling tube and/or Flange N/A ●
Suction Service Valve ● Δ
Discharge Service Valve ● Δ
Suction service valve location Top End
Discharge service valve location Top End
Oil Charge ● N/A
Electronic Module (Rotation) ● External
Electronic Module (Temperature) ● External
PTC100 type temperature sensor N/A N/A
PTC120 type temperature sensor ● N/A
PT100 type motor temperature sensor PTC Sensors N/A
PTC110 type temperature sensor N/A N/A
Screw in Discharge temperature sensor ● (251F) Thermistor
IP-54 Terminal box ●
Crankcase oil heater ● ●
Compress chamber (Middle side) liquid inject port ● N/A
Motor side (Low side) liquid inject port Not Required ●
Economizer port ● ●
Oil cooling connection ● N/A
Liquid injection oil cooling port ● ●
Oil drain valve ● N/A
Oil level switch Δ N/A
Oil filter different pressure (ΔP) protector switch Not Required N/A
Liquid injection expansion valve N/A N/A
Liquid injection solenoid valve N/A N/A
Safety Valve ● Internal N/A
Position sensor (Capacity control) N/A N/A
Slide fit motor ● ●
Starting type PWS ● No
Starting type Start Delta Δ ●
Jumper bars for DOL starting ●
Rubber mounting pads ● No
Oil Separator Intregal
Δ Requires
External
● (Standard)            Δ (Option)          N/A Not Applicable
5
YCAS AIR COOLED CHILLERS
YORK
COMPRESSOR TONS
CSH
(AIR COOLED) TONS